CT instrction manual IM200-U v1.01 pag. 1 / 4
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
IM200-U v1.01
CT TOROIDAL CURRENT TRANSFORMER
GENERALITY
The toroidal current transformer CT line allow the remark of
homopolar differential current disperse in the earth direction. The
toroidal current transformer CT are designed to be combined with

see specific documentation (for example the reading of the earth
homopolar current on supplying transformer).
INTRODUCTION
The current transformer CT are built with a core of sheet iron of
excellent magnetic quality that allows to read fault currents a lot of
low. On the core are wrapped two coils, one to read the fault signal,
the other to make a test of functionality.
Using specific models of relays it’s possible to do the test that use this second coil, the differential relay give a signal at
the test coil, this signal creates a flow like that of a failure, that the first coil notice and it send at the relay that tripped.
The choice of the toroidal current transformer depends by the dimensions of the conductors or the bar that must pass
inside. It’s possible to install a current transformer without to disconnect the cable of wiring, using the models with the
core that can be opened.
MODELS
The dimension of the hole of passage of the cable and the type of the core (closed or that can be opened) are the
features to differentiate the various models:
CT-1/35 useful diameter 35mm closed core CT-1/210 useful diameter 210mm closed core
CT-1/60 useful diameter 60mm closed core CTA-1/60 useful diameter 60mm core can be opened
CT-1/80 useful diameter 80mm closed core CTA-1/110 useful diameter 110mm core can be opened
CT-1/110 useful diameter 110mm closed core CTA-1/160 useful diameter 160mm core can be opened
CT-1/160 useful diameter 160mm closed core CTA-1/210 useful diameter 210mm core can be opened
INSTALLATION
The toroidal current transformers must be installed in the way that all the conductors of the line (phase and neutral if
distribute) pass inside. The earth conductors, instead, must not pass inside.
The direction of the passage must be the same for all the conductors and in the application where the current transformer

CT-1/160 and CTA-1/160 models
the dimension of the CT-1/160 and
CTA-1/160 models are the same
the dimension of the CT-1/210
and CTA-1/210 are the same
K
Dimensions (mm) Type
A B C D E F G H K
CT-1/35 35 100 60 110 47 50 43 30 -
CT-1/60 60 100 60 110 47 50 43 30 -
CT-1/80 80 150 110 160 70 50 43 30 -
CT-1/110 110 150 110 160 70 50 43 30 -
CTA-1/110 110 145 110 150 75 45 38 25 180
CT-1/160 160 220 156 236 110 64 50 34 -
CTA-1/160 160 220 156 236 110 64 50 34 -
CT-1/210 210 310 240 290 145 260 280 36 55
CTA-1/210 210 310 240 290 145 260 280 36 55
CT instrction manual IM200-U v1.01 pag. 4 / 4
TECHNICAL FEATURES
type CT-1/35 CT-1/60 CT-1/80 CT-1/110 CTA-1/110 CT-1/160 CTA-1/160 CT-1/210 CTA-1/210